
Warrington Dolphins LDSC  1500m Championships 2014

8th February 2014

Results

Section: Male Senior

Christopher Rix M 18:11 1st SeniorWarrington 
Dolphins LDSC

Mark Jones M 19:34 2nd SeniorEverton

Richard Taylor M 20:23 3rd SeniorWarrington 
Dolphins LDSC

Marek Dynda M 22:52Barrow LDSC

Gerry Kelleher M 23:06Warrington 
Dolphins LDSC

Graham Rands M 23:11Howe Bridge 
Marlins LDSC

Steve Elliot M 23:12Warrington 
Dolphins LDSC

Steve Connor M 23:13Warrington 
Dolphins LDSC

Chris Green M 23:25Ashurst Bike Club

Richard Collins M 23:44The Endurance 
Store

Tony Couling M 24:43Barrow LDSC

Matt Shillabeer M 25:16Ashurst Bike Club

Mark Hadland M 25:17Warrington Tri

David Cleghorn M 25:20Barrow LDSC

John Handford M 25:37Stockport SC



Michael Smith M 25:49Barrow LDSC

Paul Hamilton M 26:14Warrington Tri

Gavin Smith M 26:17Barrow LDSC

Liam Southall M 26:42Chester Tri

Chris Scholes M 27:03Howe Bridge 
Marlins LDSC

Andy Sherratt M 27:09 Handicap 
Winner

Warrington 
Dolphins LDSC

Dave Reason M 27:29

Craig Bradbury M 27:49Howe Bridge 
Marlins LDSC

Peter Todd M 29:09Howe Bridge 
Marlins LDSC

Robert Waterhouse M 29:13Warrington 
Dolphins LDSC

Chris Green M 30:18Barrow LDSC

Stuart Ainsworth M 31:01Warrington 
Dolphins LDSC

Steve Knowles M 31:04CSA

Alexander Anderson M 31:56Barrow LDSC

Robert Saile M 34:44

David Bowker M 37:04Warrington 
Dolphins LDSC



Section: Female Senior

Judy Brown F 20:22 1st SeniorWarrington 
Dolphins LDSC

Jenny Zwijnen F 22:52 2nd SeniorChester Tri

Kate Mansfield F 24:46.1 3rd SeniorStockport

Jennifer Sutton F 24:46.9Warrington 
Dolphins LDSC

Sally Chapman F 24:48Barrow LDSC

Stephne Douglas F 25:12Warrington 
Dolphins LDSC

Pam Kay F 26:01

Anita Dodd F 27:48Warrington 
Dolphins LDSC

Julie Trevor F 28:07Warrington 
Dolphins LDSC

Emma Shillabeer F 28:15Ashurst Bike Club

Katie Benson F 29:15Warrington 
Dolphins LDSC

Alison Wilson F 30:06Warrington 
Dolphins LDSC

Bev Thomas F 30:19Halifax SC

Sarah Blunt F 31:12Warrington Tri Club

Brenda Williams F 31:31

Tarja Barnes F 32:02

Zoe Dobson F 32:22Barrow LDSC

Vicki Thompson F 33:37Barrow LDSC

Sue Beesley F 35:50Warrington Tri



Section: Male Breaststroke

Robert Seton M 28:58 1st BreaststrokeBarrow LDSC

Section: Female Breaststroke

Irene Meikle F 28:47 1st BreaststrokeBarrow LDSC

Joan  Steel F 32:51Barrow LDSC

Barbara Harding F 33:02Warrington 
Dolphins LDSC

Section: Male Junior

Joe Mannion 14M 23:59 1st JuniorHalton SC

Alex Southall 15M 33:54 2nd JuniorChester Tri

Section: Female Junior

Lisa Bazley 15F 22:34 1st JuniorHalton SC

Megan Kerridge 13F 30:47 2nd JuniorWarrington 
Dolphins LDSC



 

 

 

Children’s Race         800 metres                                                                                                                      8
th

 February 2014  
 

 

        1             2A            2B             3A           4A             5A            6A              6B            7A                   7B             8A            8B 

 

 

Name 

Keira 

Mannion 

Phoebe 

Bignall 

 Morgan 

Zwijnen 

 Lucy 

Trevor 

 

Ami-Lee 

Mannion  

Sami 

Barnes 

Ben Rix  Thea 

Benson 

Oliver 

Taylor 

 Noah 

Elliot 

Alex Rix Todd 

Douglas 

 

Oliver 

Douglas 

 

Distance 

Swum 

 

150m 

 

200m 

 

800m 

 

800m 

  

 

800m 

 

800m 

 

800m 

 

800m 

 

800m 

 

800m 

 

800m 

 

600m  

 

75m 

 

Time 

 

 

10mins 

 

10mins 

 

18:52 

 

21:51 

  

 

12:41 

 

15:22 

 

15:47 

 

21:36 

 

15:50 

 

18:02 

 

23:02 

 

23:08 

 

  

 

 


