

8th February 2014

Wavrington Dolphins LDSC 1500m Championships 2014 Results

Section: Male Senior

Christopher Rix	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	М	18:11	1st Senior
Mark Jones	Everton	М	19:34	2nd Senior
Richard Taylor	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	М	20:23	3rd Senior
Marek Dynda	Barrow LDSC	М	22:52	
Gerry Kelleher	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	М	23:06	
Graham Rands	Howe Bridge Marlins LDSC	М	23:11	
Steve Elliot	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	М	23:12	
Steve Connor	re Connor Warrington Dolphins LDSC		23:13	
Chris Green	Ashurst Bike Club	М	23:25	
Richard Collins	chard Collins The Endurance Store		23:44	
Tony Couling	Barrow LDSC	М	24:43	
Matt Shillabeer	Ashurst Bike Club	М	25:16	
Mark Hadland	Warrington Tri	М	25:17	
David Cleghorn	Barrow LDSC	М	25:20	
John Handford Stockport SC		М	25:37	

Michael Smith	Barrow LDSC	М	25:49	
Paul Hamilton	Warrington Tri	M	26:14	
Gavin Smith	Barrow LDSC	М	26:17	
Liam Southall	Chester Tri	М	26:42	
Chris Scholes	Howe Bridge Marlins LDSC	М	27:03	
Andy Sherratt	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	М	27:09	Handicap Winner
Dave Reason		М	27:29	
Craig Bradbury	Howe Bridge Marlins LDSC	М	27:49	
Peter Todd	Howe Bridge Marlins LDSC	М	29:09	
Robert Waterhouse	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	М	29:13	
Chris Green	Barrow LDSC	М	30:18	
Stuart Ainsworth	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	М	31:01	
Steve Knowles	CSA	М	31:04	
Alexander Anderson	Barrow LDSC	М	31:56	
Robert Saile		М	34:44	
David Bowker	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	М	37:04	

Section: Female Senior

Judy Brown	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	F	20:22	1st Senior
Jenny Zwijnen	Chester Tri	F	22:52	2nd Senior
Kate Mansfield	Stockport	F	24:46.1	3rd Senior
Jennifer Sutton	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	F	24:46.9	
Sally Chapman	Barrow LDSC	F	24:48	
Stephne Douglas	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	F	25:12	
Pam Kay		F	26:01	
Anita Dodd	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	F	27:48	
Julie Trevor	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	F	28:07	
Emma Shillabeer	Ashurst Bike Club	F	28:15	
Katie Benson	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	F	29:15	
Alison Wilson	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	F	30:06	
Bev Thomas	Halifax SC	F	30:19	
Sarah Blunt	Warrington Tri Club	F	31:12	
Brenda Williams		F	31:31	
Tarja Barnes		F	32:02	
Zoe Dobson	Barrow LDSC	F	32:22	
Vicki Thompson	Barrow LDSC	F	33:37	
Sue Beesley	Warrington Tri	F	35:50	

Section: Male Breaststroke

Robert Seton	Barrow LDSC	М	28:58	1st Breaststroke

Section: Female Breaststroke

Irene Meikle	Barrow LDSC	L	28:47	1st Breaststroke
Joan Steel	Barrow LDSC	Щ	32:51	
Barbara Harding	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	F	33:02	

Section: Male Junior

Joe Mannion	Halton SC	М	14	23:59	1st Junior	
Alex Southall	Chester Tri	М	15	33:54	2nd Junior	

Section: Female Junior

Lisa Bazley	Halton SC	F	15	22:34	1st Junior
Megan Kerridge	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	F	13	30:47	2nd Junior



<u>Children's Race</u> 800 metres 800 metres

1 2A 2B 3A 4A 5A 6A 6B 7A 7B 8A 8B

Name	Keira Mannion	Phoebe Bignall	Morgan Zwijnen	_	Ami-Lee Mannion		Ben Rix	Thea Benson	Oliver Taylor	Noah Elliot			Oliver Douglas
Distance Swum	150m	200m	800m	800m	800m	800m	800m	800m	800m	800m	800m	600m	75m
Time	10mins	10mins	18:52	21:51	12:41	15:22	15:47	21:36	15:50	18:02	23:02	23:08	